

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 8, 2021

SBCERA 2021 Board of Retirement Trustee Election Results

San Bernardino, CA – The San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Association (SBCERA) is pleased to announce the 2021 Board of Retirement Trustee Election results. The voting period closed on December 7, 2021, and the following individuals have been re-elected to the SBCERA Board of Retirement:

- Vere Williams (General Member Trustee)
- Marc Bracco (Safety Member Trustee)
- Jared Newcomer (Alternate Safety Member Trustee)

The election results can be found on the Registrar of Voters website. The Board of Retirement is scheduled to declare the results at its Special Board of Retirement Meeting on December 21, 2021.

Trustee Profiles

Vere Williams was re-elected to serve as the General Member Trustee. Williams has served as an elected trustee on the SBCERA Board of Retirement since January 2015 and also serves on SBCERA's Audit Committee. Williams has been an employee of the County of San Bernardino for over 23 years, where he currently serves as an Administrative Supervisor II in the Financial Department at Arrowhead Regional Medical Center (ARMC). He holds an MBA in Accounting & Information Management and also holds a bachelor's degree in Business Administration.

Marc Bracco was re-elected to serve as the Safety Member Trustee. Bracco has served as an elected trustee on the SBCERA Board of Retirement since January 2019. As SBCERA's current Vice Chair, he serves on the Audit, Executive, and Investment Committees. Bracco has been in law enforcement for over 18 years, where he currently serves as a Lieutenant assigned to the Special Operations Bureau of the San Bernardino County Sheriff-Coroner's Department. He holds a master's degree in Business Administration and also holds a bachelor's degree in Management.

Jared Newcomer was re-elected to serve as the Alternate Retired Member Trustee. Newcomer has served as an elected trustee on the SBCERA Board of Retirement since January 2016 and also serves on SBCERA's Investment Committee as an Alternate. Newcomer currently serves as a Captain/Paramedic with the San Bernardino County Fire Department and holds a master's degree in Business Administration and also holds a bachelor's degree in the same field of study.

Each elected trustee will serve a three-year term, effective January 1, 2022, through December 31, 2024. For more information about the SBCERA Board of Retirement, please visit our website at www.sbcera.org/board-retirement.

For more information, contact: Olivia Applegate, Communications & Stakeholder Relations Manager at oapplegate@sbcera.org or 909.341-0651.